JACK Iiso

ASE/ASE” Z5l
ASE/ASE" Series

R R

ik 5

100%

EHFi

Parts Manual

1. 5%, HbEEERE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FS NO NS Part NO B PartName A Description #& Number
1 101511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 15
2 10122003 TR FLIRE Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 EHRES RS Head card 1
4 930000262 ER(EE) Face plate asm 1
5 115001003 R Face plate asm 1
6 13813005 Yists Thread guide left 1
7 115022002 e Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 125TSM1/8"x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 113812019 TSRS R Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EERHR (2D Face oil shield asm(H) 1
10 11503002100 BIEFF B (TR (5 E) Three switch components(Q) 1

11503000600 BEEFF B (=TFX) () Three switch components(Power Max) 1
11 101511004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
12 13812018 PREATBAIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 10122004 SHTRTRIRTL 2= Rubber plug 1
14 10122005 PREEIT IR Rubber plug 1
15 101511004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
16 13512004 =7 %A 3-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 PREEIT IR Rubber plug 1
18 114511015 1RETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
19 11419001 Bl Knife 1
20 138505001 125IM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
21 13822001 IBERILE Rubber plug 2
22 21012018 MEiEErs Oil sealing washer 1
23 21022007 SEE Rubber plug 1
24 114922003 EERR Side plate gasket 1
25 114912001 JEEIR Side plate 1
26 930000236 JEEHR(EEE) Side plate 1
27 13812109 MZEER Fixed plate 1
28 S04010 R25TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 1
29 H05002 K3 Circlip 3 1
30 138530007 MIZEIRETSM3/16" x28 Screw SM3/16"x28 1
31 113811004 IE2Z{% Cable band 6
32 115026002 R Pin 1
33 11503001400 — RIS (M) Servo motor box(Power Max) 1

11503003100 — BT (BEER) (+) Servo motor box(Power Max)(+) 1
34 11503001300 — R EB IS E (R EE) Electronic components(Power Max) 1
35 11503001100 — AR A E) Electronic components(Q) 1
36 114513001 1242(P7<A)M5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
57 114513001 W22 (A7) M5 L=20(#835) Screw M5 L=20(Power Max) 4

S05901 AANRERELIZETMS L=50(BE) Screw M5 L=50(Q) 3
38 W01009 rales) Washer 5 3
39 114130006 ToEB SRR (+) RF wireless data communication module(+) 1
40 10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug 1

11503003300 — A EBIEEIRE (5 E2) Control panel(Q) 1
41 11503001200 — RIS IR B (B 2E) Control panel(Power Max) 1

11503003000 — R EB S EAR B (B 2E) (+) Control panel(Power Max)(+) 1
42 14322007 HREZZE(WFL) Rubber plug 1
43 138508006 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
44 13810008 INTELEEEIE Thread tension post 1
45 13812066 TR Thread tension guide plate 1
46 14112017 INFELRHR Thread tension disk 2
47 11227001 INTeLRREE Thread tension spring 1
48 141516019 INTELRERaR Thread tension nut 1
49 1411300400 INeLRERE Thread tension asm 1
50 11411300200 SeLkasiA Thread tension asm 1

1411300500 SREESEM(ERD Thread tension asm(H) 1
51 141516013 SeiE Thread tension nut 1
52 10112007 S IER Thread disk rotating stopper 1
53 10127002 SeikineE Thread tension spring 1

11427050 SRERIEEE (1B Thread tension spring A (H) 1
54 14112016 WALRIR Disk stopper 1
55 14112015 et Thread tension disk 2
56 141530001 SEEARET Thread tension post 1
- 10127001 ek Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 PR (SR Thread take-up spring(H) 1
58 10103011 P E TR Thread tension base 1
59 10122014 ek EEE T EEO R Rubber ring 1
60 101515005 $25TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
61 11326012 |$2.‘£5€€[ Tension release pin 1
62 101511007 IEE%ISM11/64"X4O L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 2
63 10113004 2] Thread guide right 2
64 101515010 |E§%ISM15/64"X28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
65 401516001 IEESM11/64'X4O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
66 11413011 |EEtEgs Thread guide 1
67 101511002 RETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
68 13812019 ESzuLESa Ruler stop seat 1
69 207514007 ViR EEIRET M4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
70 11493000300 E3 7SR RRAAI Nest less e-device 1
71 104517002 FHHRIRETSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6.5 2

13815011 $1R(2.0) Needle plate 1
72 11315001 HHR(EED Needle plate(H) 1

10815001 EHR(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
73 140512001 IRARSZAE Machine head stud 2
74 101511019 12FTSM3/32"x56 L=2 Slide plate SM3/32x56 L=2 2
75 10127009 HEREE Slide plate spring 1
76 10115002 HEHR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1
77 101511026 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1




2. B, PkEBd/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FSNO NaES Part NO B PartName TR Description #&E Number
1 10126001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 #5TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 BT Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1
4 10112003 SHTRRIEIPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
. 1013800100 PEAT OB Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 HREATEA(ERD Thread take-up lever asm(H) 1
6 10124001 HEERAT R R Needle bearing 2

1011000100 B Ehim S 2B Thread take-up crank 1
7 1011000400 HERHIEDERE(ERD Thread take-up crank(H) 1

11310010 PRERRIED BB (FIERD Thread take-up crank(H-M) 1
8 10105002 SHTEFRF Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 101517001 425TSM9/64" x 40(1clfE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40(ZchiE) L=4.8 1
10 101515004 |imeTSM9/327x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
11 101511003 #25TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 10404001 SHTRIIE Needle bar crank 1

11404035 SHTEIR(ERD Needle bar crank(H) 1
13 101515002 1B5TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
14 [1140300200 | Bt Main shaft bushing front 1
15 101515006 |s=£7SM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 |12203002 B Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 101514001 125TSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x40 L=6 4
18 10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar ?
19 H03002 Snap ring 20 1
20 400092 EEMRILEE Feed eccentric cam 1

400006 EEMROEE (RN (H-7) Feed eccentric cam (H-M)(H-7) 1
21 10112017 ERMROIS SR Cover plate 1
22 101511013 425TSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
23 113511003 425TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 13803002 EHIEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
25 10122105 HEER Oil seal 1
26 H03001 GB/T894.1-19861% Snap ring 15 1
27 115002002 = Main shaft 1
28 510026 $25TM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
29 |115008001 EES Motor dust jacket 1
30 510009 4257 Screw 2
31 302830 FHRED) Handwheel 1
32 13831015 ¥B14828x18(cm)/E0.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.03mm 1
e 195100073 EEHEFTANERE) Motor cover asm(Q) 1

95100172 A B A L () Motor cover asm(Power Max) 1
3 195100112 EBHLYCHE S (BCES ) Motor grating sensor asm(Q) 1

95100116 EBAYEAE I (FEiE) Motor grating sensor asm(Power Max) 1
35 509022 W AEHEEIEIIMS L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
36 509162 R AR EEIZEIM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
37 95100182 EBHAE F I Motor rotor 1
38 95100171 EBHEF SRR Motor stator 1
39 13811060 ARSI S Motor insulation shield 1
40 W02058 GB 93-19873#d5 Spring washer 5 3
4 505901 425TM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
42 509162 A7 AR EEIRETMG6 L=6 Screw M6 L=8 1
43 509022 WARFHEEIRETIMS L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
44 951515011 YEETRAEM3 L=12 Screw Asm M3 L=12 5
45 10122012 =EE Rubber plug 1
i 115033007 S EIREENGEE) Motor(Q) 1

113833087 YEERfRIIREEAL(EEEE) Motor(Power Max) 1
47 14112004 B Oil shield 1
48 14123001 [ Qil cotton 1
49 141511002 [#m67SM3/167x28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 1




3. B4 BEhI&FERIEBH(1)/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter

Components (1)

FENO NSIES=] Part NO BR PartName TR Description #HE Number

1 101511010 JERIRFIRETSMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERIRFIRETEE Washer 1
3 13811029 JERIRE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORYE Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 JERIRFE S DEB Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BIFTATAREUE Screw 2
7 10128015 BRUT AR Washer 2
8 1411201100 HAERIBIATAT O SR Lift front lever component 1
9 14312012 Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 H05003 Snap ring 2
11 11329020 Snap ring 2
12 14112018 Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 FAERIAITIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 1431201200 FAERIBIATATAE M Knee lifter lever asm 1
15 101520003 ST IRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 11312034 TAERISATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
17 11326005 HF Pin 1
18 113829001 RAZEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin 1
19 11326006 ERR kL Solenoid connector 1
20 113516004 E=1E2EMS Flange nuts M8 1
21 11322008 EBRLSk EE washer 1
22 11493000600 TRERIFRRLERAA Solenoid asm. 1
23 101511001 25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
24 114112022 ATERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
25 [10127003 M RETRE Spring L
26 10128001 HARERETE Washer 1
27 H05012 PB4 (BFR) Snap ring 1
28 10126003 FACRERET Thread release supporting pin 1
29 114127002 RIS Spring 1
30 115026001 AR TR 5 Pin 1
31 138508006 125TSM3/16 “x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16 “x28 L=7 1
32 14128001 AT 5 Loose top gasket 1
33 H03054 GB/T894.1-19861%4Bl6 Snap ring 6 1
34 14101017 FALRTIAR Wire release plate 1
35 138508006 R5TSM3/16 “ L=7 Screw SM3/16 “ L=7 1
36 11503002000 WARFR RSB Solenoid 1
37 12922015 CEES Spout plug 1
38 114122006 [AGaES) Oil seal 1
39 11381101800 EIESRE TR Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
40 1138NS30003 R ERRET (B4 Press regulating screw (H) 1
41 1138NS16005 B EAR A (B Press regulating nut(H) 1
42 10102003 BIESAT Press regulating guide bar 1
1 113827010 RAIES Press regulating spring 1

10127024 FEEE(ERD) Press regulating spring(H) 1
44 13809030 EATSZE Presser bar guide bracket 1
45 101515007 25T SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
46 10122112 JEAFRHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
47 113803007 [EAFIE Presser bar bushing,lower 1




3. [E¥l. EEhIAERIER{E(2)/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

FSNO NEHS Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #& Number
48 113802009 EFF Presser bar 1
49 101511009 BR5TSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
50 1131600600 ERIEH Presser foot asm 1
1131600300 FERIEHERD Presser foot asm(H) 1




4. §tHF. B, Ti#hEBE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FENO NSIES=] Part NO BR PartName FHEA Description #E Number
1 10122013 ST ENEILE Rubber plug 1
2 14103009 SHT EATE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 HIT EWE (BR) Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
3 11402039 SHF Needle bar 1

10102021 HIT(ERD Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 SHPEREE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 1RETSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 SHTFTHIE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 ST THIE(ER) Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
- 10113002 sHTEA Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HITEE(EED Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
8 13817001 W& (R 4%) Needle 1

10117002 HETDPx5#21 =k} Needle(H) 1
9 10413001 SHTFIESS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 T THERBR(ER) Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 104511006 SRET(HEO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 |i+ﬂ@§&i§i9& Slide block 1
12 101511008 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 SHTRELEHREH Needle bar guide 1
14 10425004 e Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 124 E DS Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 BTN Lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18 10425001 |'F§Bi¢ﬁ§€ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 113511036 RETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
20 10403020 24 HiE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 10102007 Lz Upright shaft 1
22 113803004 BTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 10403019 T EHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 115008002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 14003004 TihE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 14402003 T Hook driving shaft 1
27 11522001 HETRAE12 Oil seal 12 1
28 114122004 BRI (K) Qil seal 1
29 14003001 TR ER Y Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 1142201600 HETEMS Oil seal 1
31 13823001 TARPRIATE: Oil wick 1
32 101530005 TAHPRIENRETSM3/16" x 32 Set screw SM3/16"x32 1
33 11418003 TSRS (T A AEYBE) Hook asm (Hirose) 1

11418004 TMIERIER G (B RE) (2H) Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
34 10118003 LE) Bobbin 1
35 11218504 185 Bobbin case asm. 1
- 10112016 BERTEAIEE Finger postioner 1

10112032 BERENEI (SR Finger postioner(H) 1
37 116511005 BR5TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 101511012 |E§%’JSM11/64“X4O L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 IE%’_[SM11/64“><40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1




TN
\“‘

1 % 9
i

\ | 8L
T B8 g

N4 & 4 4
5. iZ¥lER4/Feed Mechanism Components
FSENO LIS Part NO B PartName edlsru Description #& Number

1 115033004 SEHEHL(FE100048)(-7) Stepper motor(Q)(-7) 1

115033002 SSHERH(EEE) Stepper motor(Power Max) 1
2 'W03002 SAEEES Spring washer 5 4
3 10128003 SEHVE]S Washer 16 4
4 409511020 25TSM3/16"x28 L=15.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15.5 4
5 114922002 SSERAAMES B Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
6 114903001 SSHEEANE Stepper motor bushing 1
7 114926001 R Need| gage crank pin 2
8 114905001 SHEEEAT Needle pitch rod 1
9 114904001 HEEENIR Need| gage crank 1
10 S10009 1R5TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 4
1 14022015 A= spout plug 1
12 10126010 ERHERIREEG Right pin 1
13 114901001 ERHERNIREE Feed shaking plate bed components 1

114901004 (ERHERNREE(-7) Feed shaking plate bed components(-7) 1
14 10126007 RIS Connecting pin 2
15 11412022 EEHSIERNR Feed short shaking plate 2

13809007 ERIEIZERR (2R Feed short shaking plate(H) 2
16 13809008 ERHIZERNR Feed long shaking plate 2
17 10126009 ISRHERIREEA S Left pin 1
18 101515010 25T SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
19 101511005 Iﬁﬂ SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 113514010 Iﬁ%]’SM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
21 101514001 R5TSM1/4"x40 Screw SM1/4"x40 1
22 10126011 R Feed rocker crank pin 1
23 10104002 peg N Feed rocker shaft crank 1

11304010 ERHERA(-7) Feed rocker shaft crank(-7) 1
24 101511005 1R5TSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
25 101511016 |E§$]'SM3/1G"X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
26 101520005 I}é‘}r—j&ﬁﬁmmi]’ SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
27 101511016 1R5T SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
28 400093 AT ERF Connecting rod 1
29 114022002 GEZER15.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2

400091 EEREFF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
30 13805002 EEREF (BN Rocker shaft connecting rod(H) 1

400083 IERBERF(-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7) 1
31 10126006 ERHERTES Connecting rod pin 1
32 101511005 $R5TSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
33 101516003 ETREFHRAER SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
34 10104004 AT SRR Feed driving shaft crank 1
35 14402007 Bz Feed driving shaft 1
36 14022008 XML Plug 2
37 114022001 R R ERNE Rubber ring 2
38 14003002 SRR IHE Axle sleeve 2
39 1142200800 SHEARA22 Qil seal 2
40 10108003 ERIhISE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
41 101515002 R5TSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
42 10403015 HE Bushing 1
43 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614] 15 Snap ring 15 1

10104003 FiE i ] Driving shaft crank 1
44 10804003 AT X ER(ERD Driving shaft crank(H) 1

10804003 aF RFEIR(-7) Driving shaft crank(-7) 1
45 1138NS30004 $R5TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
4E 11380700300 FERAHEE. -H) Feed bar asm(Power Max & -H) 1

400672 FEREM Feed bar asm 1
47 101511016 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
48 10128003 THORERIRETIVE Washer 1
49 480095 SFERRE Feed bar bed. 1
50 14022003 R Spout plug 1
51 10401007 FERE(BH) Feed bar pin 1
52 101511025 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1

13814005 SR Feed dog 1
53 11314001 ERIF(ERD Feed dog (H) 1

11414001 BRI Feed dog (-7) 1
54 101511018 25T SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
55 14402008 et Feed rocker shaft 1
56 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614] 15 Snap ring 15 1
57 10403015 HE Bushing 1
58 10108003 SRR Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
59 101515002 R5TSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2




1

6. t125B{4/Thread Trimmer Components

FSNO NSIGe=] Part NO B PartName TR Description #& Number
1 113515002 1RETSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 =1 Secant knife 1
3 113517001 |§§§TSM9/64“X4O Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 [trete Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 |E§%J'SM9/64“X4O L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 SR5TSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FERERZETHE ‘Washer 2
8 14012004 TIERENRAR Knife bracket press component 1
9 14012032 (IR Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 11303012 SE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 1R5TSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
i 14019004 TENT]CERIEHE) Motorial knife 1

114119002 SEENT](ERILTHE) Motorial knife(H) 1
13 11307001 BULTIZE Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 HEATIBETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 114112013 EFF Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 SREFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 [14004002 [Enezing Crank 1
18 115022003 |IEEhEEELE RN Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 RETMS L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 11327001 B Spring 1
21 11230004 147188 Plug 1
22 11303003 tEAhE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
23 11503005 IRENRAR T E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
24 113514020 BR5TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
25 11322002 g Spring cover 1
26 11327002 EE Spring 1
27 11304002 S0 HiARAH Crank shaft 1
28 101514001 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
29 116514005 RETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
30 11309030 ECTIEE Push rod 2
51 11310004 BT Cam 1

11310011 BTSSR Cam(H) 1
32 11324001 BRI Roolling pin 1
33 1138NS16001 IREFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 1400400100 B IRENA Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
35 14002004 PIEEmE] Shaft 1
36 H05013 GB/T896-19864 Snap ring 6 1
37 10112003 ST RRAR Cunter weight protecting 1
38 11322003 FRRLEREIT Solenoid cushion rubber 1
39 11493000500 BILRFRRL RN Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
40 113822005 R ERIRAEY Washer 1
41 112516006 IREFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
42 1401200200 R R kST SR Bracket 1
43 11309001 I R R kTR Solenoid pin 1
44 W02018 GB/T93-198754E5 ) 4 Washer 2
45 NO1005 1263 M4 Nut M4 2
46 $17002 R5TM6 L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
47 14127003 BEEE Spring 1
48 14112022 YIEATAT Tangent lever 1
49 10112003 ST R Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
50 H03015 GB/T894.1 £#8 Ring 8 1
51 11230004 127188 Plug 1




(o —1 ONUT U N —

S
N
— U M~ === )

7. 834534/ Bobbin Components

FSNO LEHS Part NO BFR PartName AR Description Number
1 1413104900 SekERAN Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 IRETM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 i)
3 ‘W02863 GB 933 B4 Washer 4 1
4 ‘WO01142 GB/T 97.1F&F4 Washer 4 1
5 14113002 TR HIIR Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 Erlic] Washer 1
7 13812110 TR Regulating plate i
8 13827013 e AE Reset spring 1
9 1411000300 SReRCE Winding cam asm. 1
10 11329020 FFOES Ring 5 2
11 1141NS10001 SETERLIBETSMI/64" x40 Screw SM9/64" x40 d
12 'W02865 GB 9334EEHvE3 Washer 3 1
13 14111004 3 Winding wheel i
14 001110 O ring 25x7 1
15 S04090 Screw M2 L=4 1
16 14119003 Secant cutter il
17 14111002 Winding gasket i
18 113831002 The main seat 1
19 10127061 SRS Drag spring 2

20 14127060 Er Spring 1
21 14102003 Pe ] principal axis 1
22 1410510600 SR BRI R Bobbin connecting rod asm i)
23 14111006 IERNES Driven wheel 1
24 NO07008 BREFSMI/64" x40 Nut SM9/64" x40 1
25 S09103 IR5TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
26 11422062 Ragapel Washer 1
27 114511003 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
28 S$10009 BRETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
29 11435013 SRR Driving wheel 1
30 1411300600 (G257 Bobbin thread tension asm. il
31 141516019 S = s Thread tension nut i
32 11427006 INTeLhenEE Spring 1
33 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2
34 11413022 E2530E57)0 Thread tension guide plate i
35 112513004 SeEARET Screw 1
36 114516001 BREFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 il

(o0]

14 15

2 2 2N
8. Hf2. ISIAMEMIERE/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
FSNO LEHS Part NO BFR PartName AR Description Number
1 114101010 SHE Qil reservoir il
2 14022001 HEERE Seal 1
3 H05012 FFORB4(BR) Snap ring 4 1
4 40128013 HE 6.2x13x1 washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 TREEEE Knee lifter push rod Spring il
6 11211005 B RRILE Cable band 1
7 114111012 TRIEEH Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 TRIERAHFIE Knee lifter push rod hat i}
9 101511023 #25TSM3/16"x 28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
10 10131001 SEEERLk Oil reservoir magnet i)
11 1401202700 FAFERIN B RhiEE L Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm i
12 10112027 FAERIY [ERR Knee lifter crank 1
13 14027016 N RhiEHE Knee lifter spring il
14 H05010 $4EE9 Snap ring 9 i
15 1400200100 TRERhES Knee lifter shaft 1
16 S07020 BR5TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
17 101516004 IREFM6 Nut M6 2
18 101512002 BRETM6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1
19 S05240 125TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 4
20 20528014 SHERUHEE Ring 1
21 301511015 #25TSM3/8"x28 L=13 Screw SM3/8"x28 L=13 1
22 113511004 IR5TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
23 114112021 L TR Wire clamp 1




9. jiFiR.

JHEAENERE/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FSNO NS Part NO B PartName TR Description #HE Number
1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHEOR B Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 EAEHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 TamthE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1
6 101530008 SHEIEEEE Oil pump connecting stud 1
7 W03002 ey Spring washer 1
8 209512001 B25TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 [EE Oil pump bushing 1
10 101530007 1ZETM7X0.75 L=5 Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
11 10127013 = Plunger spring 1
12 10122018 [E)HAEEE Plunger 1
13 10120001 SHERIR Oil pump 1
14 504093 12ETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 SHERMES Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 SHEMHEITER Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 12§]ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 SHEREF Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 10136001 ek Rubber joint 1
21 14112007 JuEs7A] Thread hook 1
22 'W02004 GB/T93-198758#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
23 116530003 SRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 14021003 SEHE Aluminum tubing 1
25 14021001 PVGHE Tubing 0.48m
26 113811004 IZ2Zi% Cable band 2
27 14036004 SEERHE Oil nozzle 1
28 14036002 [0 Oil nozzle 2
29 20429001 HEEE Oil pipe clamp spring 4
30 30129007 Oil pipe clamp spring 1
31 10123010 Oil wick 2
32 14036003 Oil nozzle 1
33 14022011 Rubber ring 1
34 140530001 Oil volume adjusting screw 1
35 10127015 [ElhEsSE Oil felt clamp 1
36 10123006 [B0;HES Oil felt felt 1
37 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 10112023 EihES Oil tube clamp 1
39 10121008 [ElhE Qil return tube 1
40 10121007 [E)HEE Oil return tube component 1
41 10112025 SR EIENR Oil wick fixing plate 1
42 101511010 BRETSMI/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
43 10123010 THiE Oil wick 1
44 13811015 HE Oil window 1
45 11412200200 HREA Buoy 1
46 11493000700 HEATEEE A Oil measuring device 1
47 140516001 Nut 1
48 14028001 Washer 1
49 14012006 Pull spring fixing plate 1
50 14011004 BN Shell 1
51 14002005 SR Guide pillar 1
52 11493000700-02 FF Float 1
53 H05040 FOE6 Ring 6 1
54 101511026 B25TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2

10. 2L/ Machine Head Accessories(1)

FS NO NSIEE=] Part NO BiR PartName TR Description #HE Number
1 1011203100 WSLEREER Hinge component 2
2 14022022 HLEER Die cushion 2
3 101530010 HSGERHIREETP19 Nail P19 2
4 1141NS30001 HSLERFIREETP25 Nail P25 4
5 10131004 WR427] (1)) Screw driver,small 1




10. #13LK{E/Machine Head Accessories(2)

S NO NEHS Part NO BR PartName TR Description #& Number
6 10131003 12447] (F) Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 12447]) (K) Screw driver,large 1
8 10122060 HSERERE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 14022023 HNLszze Nose support 2
10 101530014 1R5TM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6
11 115011003 LA Machine head rest pin 1
12 13817001 st (BALI14#) Needle 4

10117002 HETDPx5#21 (=K Needle(H) 4
13 20131039 sk Funnel 1
14 10118003 L) Bobbin 2
15 1381101200 SRR Oiler component 1
16 115011005 RS Disk tray 1
17 114131001 ES Dust cover 1
18 1383100300 SRERA Thread stand asm. 1
19 20131019 IR TR IR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20 W01047 Rz Washer 5 2
21 S04050 2FEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 1
22 NO01034 IREFMS5 Nut M5 4
23 13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1
24 10113011 Thread guide ring 2
25 10113010 Thread guide ring 2
26 13831019 RO BT Spool rest rod upper 1
27 13831021 LRnPtFEEsL Spool rest rod joint 1
28 13831020 IR Spool rest rod lower 1
29 10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 'W01052 Washer 16 2
31 N02004 IREFM16x 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
32 S04051 |E§1§M5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
33 NO1034 IREFMS5 Nut M5 2
34 'W03002 EEEHh Spring washer 5 2
35 13831023 TR AT Spool rest arm lower 1
36 13831024 57 Spool rest 2
37 20131010 e Spool rest cushion 2
38 20131006 SAEE Spool pin 2
39 13831025 Bzl Spool retainer 2

A FEBhE(Address of Company) :
FEMTTEAMNBHI IR =RREAERER10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HR%R( Zip Code ): 318000

EIREESB(Domestic Trade Department):
EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
E®REB(International Trade Department):
EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

BRS¢k 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRIEER, BARBITEM, LS.

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HHA: 2020.12

Ol 1

= e L
| -
EEATARESES

www.chinajack.com




	A5E加长款零件手册2020-1
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-2
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-3
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-4
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-5
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-6
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-7
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-8
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-9
	A5E加长款零件手册2020-10

